

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
MAIN CASE NO : M.A.C.M.A.No.419 of 2022
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.07.2024	<u>BSB, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> This petition is filed to withdraw the amount of Rs 5,88,881/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty One only), deposited by Respondent No.1 herein/Appellant before the Hon'ble Chairman Motor Vehicle Accidents Claims Tribunal-Cum-V Additional District Judge, East Godavari at Rajamahendravaram in MVOP.No.472 of 2017 in compliance of orders of this Hon'ble Court dated 18.10.2022 passed in I.A.No.2 of 2022 in MACMA No.419 of 2022. The learned counsel for the respondent/appellant submitted that there are grounds for the Appeal, however submitted to pass appropriate orders. Considering the submissions on both sides, this Court is of the opinion that the petition can be allowed.	

The petitioners are permitted to withdraw the amount without furnishing any security.

B.S.BHANUMATHI,J

M.A.C.M.A.No.419 of 2022

Post after two (02) months.

B.S.BHANUMATHI,J

DSV